complex ways.

109

3
8
   D

R
A

F
T

  A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2
1
/2

2

Note 6 Prior Period Adjustment

The Authority has been required to make a

prior period adjustment in relation to Property,

Plant and Equipment.

The adjustment relates to the services mobi-

lising system which went operational in

2016/17 but had not been moved from Assets

Under Construction.

The adjustment removes expenditure under

Asset's Under Construction and transfers this

to Intangible Assets. However, the intangible

asset has been fully amortised and therefore

the Net Book Value has remained the same

after the  restatement.

This has no effect on the Authority's financial

position and is just an accounting adjustment.

The effect on the Balance Sheet is shown in

the table to the right.

The following supporting notes have also

been restated as a result of the prior period

adjustment:

• Note 16 - Property, Plant & Equipment

• Note 17 - Intangible Assets

• Note 25 - Unusable Reserves

2019/20 2019/20

31st March

2020

31st March

2020

As

Originally

Stated

As Restated Amount of

Restatement

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 52,268 50,771 (1,497)

Intangible Assets 107 107

Long Term Assets 52,375 50,878 (1,497)

Inventories 390 390 -

Short Term Debtors 4,486 4,486 -

Cash and Cash Equivalents 13,303 13,303 -

Current Assets 18,179 18,179 -

Short Term Borrowing (1,369) (1,369) -

Short Term Creditors (4,872) (4,872) -

Provisions (<1 year) (417) (417) -

Current Liabilities (6,658) (6,658) -

Provisions (>1 year) (429) (429) -

Long Term Borrowing (13,916) (13,916) -

Net Pensions Liability (471,528) (471,528) -

Long Term Liabilities (485,873) (485,873) -

Net Assets (421,977) (423,474) (1,497)

Represented by:

Usable Reserves (15,290) (15,290) -

Unusable Reserves 437,267 438,764 1,497

Total Reserves 421,977 423,474 1,497

110

3
9
   D

R
A

F
T

  A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2
1
/2

2

Note 7 Material Items of Income and Expense

There are no material items of income and expenditure other than those disclosed elsewhere in these statements.

Note 8 Events After the Balance Sheet Date

There were no significant events at the time of publishing these accounts.

111

4
0
   D

R
A

F
T

  A
N

N
U

A
L
  A

C
C

O
U

N
T

S
  2

0
2
1
/2

2

Note 9 Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis

The following tables provide reconciliations between the main adjustments to Net Expenditure Chargeable to the General Fund balance to arrive at the amounts in the